



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2019.12  
Contract Type: Contract

NEW MECHANICS GARAGE -  
LITCHFIELD MAINTENANCE GARAGE  
MILE MARKER 92.7  
11/19/2019 1:00:00 PM

<b>Company Name</b>	<b>Total Bid Amount</b>
Sheridan Corporation - Portland, ME	\$3,111,191.81
Doten's Construction - Freeport, ME	\$3,247,400.00
DiMatteo Contrustion Management - South Portland , ME	\$3,298,000.00
Nickerson & O'Day, Inc. - Bangor, ME	\$3,520,450.19
Blane Casey Building Contractor, Inc. - Augusta, ME	\$3,526,666.90
Great Falls Construction - Gorham, ME	\$3,848,896.85



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.12  
Contract Type: Contract

**NEW MECHANICS GARAGE -  
LITCHFIELD MAINTENANCE GARAGE  
MILE MARKER 92.7  
11/19/2019 1:00:00 PM**

**Sheridan Corporation  
Portland, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	2000.00	10.50	\$21,000.00
203.21	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED SOILS	CY	100.00	178.41	\$17,841.00
203.24	COMMON BORROW	CY	400.00	16.53	\$6,612.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	1300.00	17.58	\$22,854.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	2050.00	32.27	\$66,153.50
304.105	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	400.00	24.66	\$9,864.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19 MM	Ton	375.00	101.80	\$38,175.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM	Ton	300.00	113.34	\$34,002.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	GA	250.00	3.15	\$787.50
419.05	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	550.00	3.15	\$1,732.50
603.04	6" PVC DRAIN SERVICE	LF	40.00	47.75	\$1,910.00
603.05	6" PVC PIPE – ROOF DRAIN OUTLET	LF	40.00	47.75	\$1,910.00
603.06	10 INCH CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE - OPT III	LF	10.00	85.50	\$855.00
603.132	8" CULVERT PIPE OPT III – ROOF DRAIN OUTLET	LF	40.00	52.73	\$2,109.20
604.158	UTILITY VAULT (6,000 GALLON HOLDING TANK)	EA	1.00	15742.00	\$15,742.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	5.00	84.00	\$420.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	400.00	4.27	\$1,708.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	80.00	54.84	\$4,387.20
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	Unit	5.00	128.00	\$640.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	Unit	5.00	128.00	\$640.00
633.03	PROPANE SERVICE TRENCH	LF	105.00	9.45	\$992.25
655.102	500 KCMIL WIRE	LF	550.00	10.02	\$5,511.00
655.104	#8 AWG WIRE	LF	900.00	0.59	\$531.00
655.106	#6 AWG WIRE	LF	120.00	0.89	\$106.80
655.11	#10 AWG WIRE	LF	200.00	0.45	\$90.00
655.12	#12 AWG WIRE	LF	680.00	0.27	\$183.60
655.16	FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	900.00	12.67	\$11,403.00
655.2001	1 1/2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	120.00	12.17	\$1,460.40



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2019.12  
Contract Type: Contract

**NEW MECHANICS GARAGE -  
LITCHFIELD MAINTENANCE GARAGE  
MILE MARKER 92.7  
11/19/2019 1:00:00 PM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.2002	1" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	400.00	11.26	\$4,504.00
655.2003	2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	50.00	12.36	\$618.00
655.201	3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	1000.00	13.75	\$13,750.00
655.202	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	500.00	15.35	\$7,675.00
655.209	4" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	1.00	30.00	\$30.00
655.21	1" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	30.00	3.37	\$101.10
655.2101	1 1/2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	30.00	6.80	\$204.00
655.2102	2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	30.00	8.03	\$240.90
655.31	UNDERGROUND PULL BOX	EA	2.00	505.50	\$1,011.00
655.4	12" X 12" X 6" NEMA 3R JUNCTION BOX	EA	20.00	70.75	\$1,415.00
655.5	2" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	5.00	22.80	\$114.00
655.51	4" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	12.00	78.08	\$936.96
655.52	1" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	20.00	11.60	\$232.00
655.53	1 1/2" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	50.00	19.12	\$956.00
655.55	3" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	90.00	64.21	\$5,778.90
655.75	CONCRETE ENCASED CONDUIT	CY	500.00	125.30	\$62,650.00
656.632	30" TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	700.00	3.41	\$2,387.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	30644.00	\$30,644.00
800.01	LITCHFIELD MAINTENANCE GARAGE	LS	1.00	2631579.00	\$2,631,579.00
800.09	CONCRETE GENERATOR PAD	LS	1.00	1265.00	\$1,265.00
800.091	CONCRETE WASTE OIL TANK PAD	LS	1.00	967.00	\$967.00
801.132	2" FORCE MAIN	LF	25.00	34.12	\$853.00
801.16	6" PVC SANITARY SEWER (SDR-35)	LF	30.00	27.30	\$819.00
802.23	SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	5374.00	\$5,374.00
802.241	1000 GALLON SEPTIC TANK WITH LIFT STATION	EA	1.00	6769.00	\$6,769.00
822.3201	2" WATER SERVICE	LF	900.00	18.37	\$16,533.00
825.343	SPECIAL WATER SERVICE FACILITY (5000 GALLON WATER TANK & WELL CASING)	LS	1.00	42660.00	\$42,660.00
832.41	TYPE A STEEL SITE BOLLARD	EA	4.00	376.00	\$1,504.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$3,111,191.81</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2019.12  
Contract Type: Contract

**NEW MECHANICS GARAGE -  
LITCHFIELD MAINTENANCE GARAGE  
MILE MARKER 92.7  
11/19/2019 1:00:00 PM**

**Doten's Construction  
Freeport, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	2000.00	11.00	\$22,000.00
203.21	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED SOILS	CY	100.00	187.00	\$18,700.00
203.24	COMMON BORROW	CY	400.00	17.33	\$6,932.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	1300.00	18.43	\$23,959.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	2050.00	33.83	\$69,351.50
304.105	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	400.00	25.85	\$10,340.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19 MM	Ton	375.00	108.08	\$40,530.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM	Ton	300.00	120.00	\$36,000.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	GA	250.00	17.50	\$4,375.00
419.05	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	550.00	3.50	\$1,925.00
603.04	6" PVC DRAIN SERVICE	LF	40.00	50.00	\$2,000.00
603.05	6" PVC PIPE – ROOF DRAIN OUTLET	LF	40.00	50.00	\$2,000.00
603.06	10 INCH CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE - OPT III	LF	10.00	90.00	\$900.00
603.132	8" CULVERT PIPE OPT III – ROOF DRAIN OUTLET	LF	40.00	56.00	\$2,240.00
604.158	UTILITY VAULT (6,000 GALLON HOLDING TANK)	EA	1.00	16050.00	\$16,050.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	5.00	88.00	\$440.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	400.00	4.50	\$1,800.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	80.00	58.00	\$4,640.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	Unit	5.00	135.00	\$675.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	Unit	5.00	135.00	\$675.00
633.03	PROPANE SERVICE TRENCH	LF	105.00	10.00	\$1,050.00
655.102	500 KCMIL WIRE	LF	550.00	18.00	\$9,900.00
655.104	#8 AWG WIRE	LF	900.00	2.00	\$1,800.00
655.106	#6 AWG WIRE	LF	120.00	2.00	\$240.00
655.11	#10 AWG WIRE	LF	200.00	2.00	\$400.00
655.12	#12 AWG WIRE	LF	680.00	2.00	\$1,360.00
655.16	FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	900.00	62.00	\$55,800.00
655.2001	1 1/2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	120.00	16.50	\$1,980.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.12  
Contract Type: Contract

**NEW MECHANICS GARAGE -  
LITCHFIELD MAINTENANCE GARAGE  
MILE MARKER 92.7  
11/19/2019 1:00:00 PM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.2002	1" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	400.00	14.00	\$5,600.00
655.2003	2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	50.00	18.00	\$900.00
655.201	3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	1000.00	20.50	\$20,500.00
655.202	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	500.00	15.00	\$7,500.00
655.209	4" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	1.00	72.00	\$72.00
655.21	1" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	30.00	5.00	\$150.00
655.2101	1 1/2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	30.00	9.45	\$283.50
655.2102	2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	30.00	12.00	\$360.00
655.31	UNDERGROUND PULL BOX	EA	2.00	3000.00	\$6,000.00
655.4	12" X 12" X 6" NEMA 3R JUNCTION BOX	EA	20.00	77.00	\$1,540.00
655.5	2" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	5.00	50.00	\$250.00
655.51	4" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	12.00	79.00	\$948.00
655.52	1" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	20.00	17.00	\$340.00
655.53	1 1/2" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	50.00	28.50	\$1,425.00
655.55	3" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	90.00	62.00	\$5,580.00
655.75	CONCRETE ENCASED CONDUIT	CY	500.00	200.00	\$100,000.00
656.632	30" TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	700.00	4.00	\$2,800.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
800.01	LITCHFIELD MAINTENANCE GARAGE	LS	1.00	2617071.00	\$2,617,071.00
800.09	CONCRETE GENERATOR PAD	LS	1.00	4915.00	\$4,915.00
800.091	CONCRETE WASTE OIL TANK PAD	LS	1.00	7140.00	\$7,140.00
801.132	2" FORCE MAIN	LF	25.00	36.00	\$900.00
801.16	6" PVC SANITARY SEWER (SDR-35)	LF	30.00	29.00	\$870.00
802.23	SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	5100.00	\$5,100.00
802.241	1000 GALLON SEPTIC TANK WITH LIFT STATION	EA	1.00	7095.00	\$7,095.00
822.3201	2" WATER SERVICE	LF	900.00	19.25	\$17,325.00
825.343	SPECIAL WATER SERVICE FACILITY (5000 GALLON WATER TANK & WELL CASING)	LS	1.00	34265.00	\$34,265.00
832.41	TYPE A STEEL SITE BOLLARD	EA	4.00	102.00	\$408.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$3,247,400.00</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2019.12**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**NEW MECHANICS GARAGE -  
 LITCHFIELD MAINTENANCE GARAGE  
 MILE MARKER 92.7  
 11/19/2019 1:00:00 PM**

**DiMatteo Contrustion Management**  
**South Portland , ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	2000.00	10.00	\$20,000.00
203.21	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED SOILS	CY	100.00	170.00	\$17,000.00
203.24	COMMON BORROW	CY	400.00	15.75	\$6,300.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	1300.00	16.75	\$21,775.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	2050.00	30.75	\$63,037.50
304.105	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	400.00	23.50	\$9,400.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19 MM	Ton	375.00	98.25	\$36,843.75
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM	Ton	300.00	108.75	\$32,625.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	GA	250.00	15.75	\$3,937.50
419.05	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	550.00	3.00	\$1,650.00
603.04	6" PVC DRAIN SERVICE	LF	40.00	45.50	\$1,820.00
603.05	6" PVC PIPE – ROOF DRAIN OUTLET	LF	40.00	45.50	\$1,820.00
603.06	10 INCH CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE - OPT III	LF	10.00	81.50	\$815.00
603.132	8" CULVERT PIPE OPT III – ROOF DRAIN OUTLET	LF	40.00	50.25	\$2,010.00
604.158	UTILITY VAULT (6,000 GALLON HOLDING TANK)	EA	1.00	14557.00	\$14,557.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	5.00	80.00	\$400.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	400.00	4.00	\$1,600.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	80.00	52.25	\$4,180.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	Unit	5.00	122.00	\$610.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	Unit	5.00	122.00	\$610.00
633.03	PROPANE SERVICE TRENCH	LF	105.00	9.00	\$945.00
655.102	500 KCMIL WIRE	LF	550.00	9.55	\$5,252.50
655.104	#8 AWG WIRE	LF	900.00	0.56	\$504.00
655.106	#6 AWG WIRE	LF	120.00	0.85	\$102.00
655.11	#10 AWG WIRE	LF	200.00	0.43	\$86.00
655.12	#12 AWG WIRE	LF	680.00	0.26	\$176.80
655.16	FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	900.00	12.07	\$10,863.00
655.2001	1 1/2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	120.00	11.59	\$1,390.80



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.12  
Contract Type: Contract

**NEW MECHANICS GARAGE -  
LITCHFIELD MAINTENANCE GARAGE  
MILE MARKER 92.7  
11/19/2019 1:00:00 PM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.2002	1" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	400.00	10.73	\$4,292.00
655.2003	2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	50.00	11.77	\$588.50
655.201	3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	1000.00	13.10	\$13,100.00
655.202	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	500.00	14.63	\$7,315.00
655.209	4" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	1.00	28.55	\$28.55
655.21	1" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	30.00	3.20	\$96.00
655.2101	1 1/2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	30.00	6.48	\$194.40
655.2102	2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	30.00	7.64	\$229.20
655.31	UNDERGROUND PULL BOX	EA	2.00	481.50	\$963.00
655.4	12" X 12" X 6" NEMA 3R JUNCTION BOX	EA	20.00	67.43	\$1,348.60
655.5	2" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	5.00	21.77	\$108.85
655.51	4" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	12.00	74.40	\$892.80
655.52	1" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	20.00	11.06	\$221.20
655.53	1 1/2" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	50.00	18.21	\$910.50
655.55	3" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	90.00	61.18	\$5,506.20
655.75	CONCRETE ENCASED CONDUIT	CY	500.00	131.00	\$65,500.00
656.632	30" TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	700.00	3.25	\$2,275.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	27450.00	\$27,450.00
800.01	LITCHFIELD MAINTENANCE GARAGE	LS	1.00	2841539.85	\$2,841,539.85
800.09	CONCRETE GENERATOR PAD	LS	1.00	3600.00	\$3,600.00
800.091	CONCRETE WASTE OIL TANK PAD	LS	1.00	3600.00	\$3,600.00
801.132	2" FORCE MAIN	LF	25.00	32.50	\$812.50
801.16	6" PVC SANITARY SEWER (SDR-35)	LF	30.00	26.00	\$780.00
802.23	SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	5121.00	\$5,121.00
802.241	1000 GALLON SEPTIC TANK WITH LIFT STATION	EA	1.00	6450.00	\$6,450.00
822.3201	2" WATER SERVICE	LF	900.00	17.50	\$15,750.00
825.343	SPECIAL WATER SERVICE FACILITY (5000 GALLON WATER TANK & WELL CASING)	LS	1.00	28650.00	\$28,650.00
832.41	TYPE A STEEL SITE BOLLARD	EA	4.00	91.50	\$366.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$3,298,000.00</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2019.12**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**NEW MECHANICS GARAGE -  
 LITCHFIELD MAINTENANCE GARAGE  
 MILE MARKER 92.7  
 11/19/2019 1:00:00 PM**

**Nickerson & O'Day, Inc.**  
**Bangor, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	2000.00	10.62	\$21,240.00
203.21	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED SOILS	CY	100.00	180.50	\$18,050.00
203.24	COMMON BORROW	CY	400.00	16.72	\$6,688.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	1300.00	17.78	\$23,114.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	2050.00	32.65	\$66,932.50
304.105	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	400.00	24.95	\$9,980.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19 MM	Ton	375.00	104.32	\$39,120.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM	Ton	300.00	115.47	\$34,641.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	GA	250.00	16.72	\$4,180.00
419.05	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	550.00	3.19	\$1,754.50
603.04	6" PVC DRAIN SERVICE	LF	40.00	48.31	\$1,932.40
603.05	6" PVC PIPE – ROOF DRAIN OUTLET	LF	40.00	48.31	\$1,932.40
603.06	10 INCH CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE - OPT III	LF	10.00	86.53	\$865.30
603.132	8" CULVERT PIPE OPT III – ROOF DRAIN OUTLET	LF	40.00	53.35	\$2,134.00
604.158	UTILITY VAULT (6,000 GALLON HOLDING TANK)	EA	1.00	16353.50	\$16,353.50
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	5.00	84.94	\$424.70
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	400.00	4.25	\$1,700.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	80.00	55.48	\$4,438.40
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	Unit	5.00	129.54	\$647.70
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	Unit	5.00	129.54	\$647.70
633.03	PROPANE SERVICE TRENCH	LF	105.00	9.56	\$1,003.80
655.102	500 KCMIL WIRE	LF	550.00	10.14	\$5,577.00
655.104	#8 AWG WIRE	LF	900.00	0.59	\$531.00
655.106	#6 AWG WIRE	LF	120.00	0.90	\$108.00
655.11	#10 AWG WIRE	LF	200.00	0.46	\$92.00
655.12	#12 AWG WIRE	LF	680.00	0.28	\$190.40
655.16	FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	900.00	12.82	\$11,538.00
655.2001	1 1/2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	120.00	12.31	\$1,477.20





# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.12  
Contract Type: Contract

**NEW MECHANICS GARAGE -  
LITCHFIELD MAINTENANCE GARAGE  
MILE MARKER 92.7  
11/19/2019 1:00:00 PM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.2002	1" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	400.00	11.39	\$4,556.00
655.2003	2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	50.00	12.50	\$625.00
655.201	3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	1000.00	13.91	\$13,910.00
655.202	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	500.00	15.53	\$7,765.00
655.209	4" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	1.00	30.31	\$30.31
655.21	1" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	30.00	3.40	\$102.00
655.2101	1 1/2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	30.00	6.88	\$206.40
655.2102	2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	30.00	8.11	\$243.30
655.31	UNDERGROUND PULL BOX	EA	2.00	511.25	\$1,022.50
655.4	12" X 12" X 6" NEMA 3R JUNCTION BOX	EA	20.00	71.60	\$1,432.00
655.5	2" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	5.00	23.11	\$115.55
655.51	4" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	12.00	79.00	\$948.00
655.52	1" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	20.00	11.74	\$234.80
655.53	1 1/2" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	50.00	19.33	\$966.50
655.55	3" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	90.00	64.96	\$5,846.40
655.75	CONCRETE ENCASED CONDUIT	CY	500.00	234.65	\$117,325.00
656.632	30" TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	700.00	3.45	\$2,415.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	29145.80	\$29,145.80
800.01	LITCHFIELD MAINTENANCE GARAGE	LS	1.00	2973530.00	\$2,973,530.00
800.09	CONCRETE GENERATOR PAD	LS	1.00	2084.80	\$2,084.80
800.091	CONCRETE WASTE OIL TANK PAD	LS	1.00	2552.51	\$2,552.51
801.132	2" FORCE MAIN	LF	25.00	34.51	\$862.75
801.16	6" PVC SANITARY SEWER (SDR-35)	LF	30.00	27.61	\$828.30
802.23	SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	5437.36	\$5,437.36
802.241	1000 GALLON SEPTIC TANK WITH LIFT STATION	EA	1.00	7147.89	\$7,147.89
822.3201	2" WATER SERVICE	LF	900.00	18.58	\$16,722.00
825.343	SPECIAL WATER SERVICE FACILITY (5000 GALLON WATER TANK & WELL CASING)	LS	1.00	46712.92	\$46,712.92
832.41	TYPE A STEEL SITE BOLLARD	EA	4.00	97.15	\$388.60
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$3,520,450.19</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2019.12**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**NEW MECHANICS GARAGE -  
 LITCHFIELD MAINTENANCE GARAGE  
 MILE MARKER 92.7  
 11/19/2019 1:00:00 PM**

**Blane Casey Building Contractor, Inc.**  
**Augusta, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	2000.00	10.65	\$21,300.00
203.21	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED SOILS	CY	100.00	181.05	\$18,105.00
203.24	COMMON BORROW	CY	400.00	16.77	\$6,708.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	1300.00	17.84	\$23,192.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	2050.00	32.75	\$67,137.50
304.105	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	400.00	25.03	\$10,012.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19 MM	Ton	375.00	104.64	\$39,240.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM	Ton	300.00	115.82	\$34,746.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	GA	250.00	16.77	\$4,192.50
419.05	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	550.00	3.20	\$1,760.00
603.04	6" PVC DRAIN SERVICE	LF	40.00	48.46	\$1,938.40
603.05	6" PVC PIPE – ROOF DRAIN OUTLET	LF	40.00	48.46	\$1,938.40
603.06	10 INCH CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE - OPT III	LF	10.00	86.80	\$868.00
603.132	8" CULVERT PIPE OPT III – ROOF DRAIN OUTLET	LF	40.00	53.52	\$2,140.80
604.158	UTILITY VAULT (6,000 GALLON HOLDING TANK)	EA	1.00	16075.75	\$16,075.75
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	5.00	85.20	\$426.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	400.00	4.26	\$1,704.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	80.00	55.65	\$4,452.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	Unit	5.00	129.93	\$649.65
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	Unit	5.00	129.93	\$649.65
633.03	PROPANE SERVICE TRENCH	LF	105.00	9.59	\$1,006.95
655.102	500 KCMIL WIRE	LF	550.00	10.17	\$5,593.50
655.104	#8 AWG WIRE	LF	900.00	0.60	\$540.00
655.106	#6 AWG WIRE	LF	120.00	0.91	\$109.20
655.11	#10 AWG WIRE	LF	200.00	0.46	\$92.00
655.12	#12 AWG WIRE	LF	680.00	0.28	\$190.40
655.16	FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	900.00	12.85	\$11,565.00
655.2001	1 1/2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	120.00	12.34	\$1,480.80



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2019.12  
Contract Type: Contract

**NEW MECHANICS GARAGE -  
LITCHFIELD MAINTENANCE GARAGE  
MILE MARKER 92.7  
11/19/2019 1:00:00 PM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.2002	1" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	400.00	11.43	\$4,572.00
655.2003	2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	50.00	12.54	\$627.00
655.201	3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	1000.00	13.95	\$13,950.00
655.202	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	500.00	15.58	\$7,790.00
655.209	4" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	1.00	30.41	\$30.41
655.21	1" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	30.00	3.41	\$102.30
655.2101	1 1/2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	30.00	6.90	\$207.00
655.2102	2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	30.00	8.14	\$244.20
655.31	UNDERGROUND PULL BOX	EA	2.00	512.80	\$1,025.60
655.4	12" X 12" X 6" NEMA 3R JUNCTION BOX	EA	20.00	71.81	\$1,436.20
655.5	2" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	5.00	23.19	\$115.95
655.51	4" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	12.00	79.24	\$950.88
655.52	1" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	20.00	11.78	\$235.60
655.53	1 1/2" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	50.00	19.39	\$969.50
655.55	3" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	90.00	65.16	\$5,864.40
655.75	CONCRETE ENCASED CONDUIT	CY	500.00	160.82	\$80,410.00
656.632	30" TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	700.00	3.46	\$2,422.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	232139.12	\$232,139.12
800.01	LITCHFIELD MAINTENANCE GARAGE	LS	1.00	2825962.09	\$2,825,962.09
800.09	CONCRETE GENERATOR PAD	LS	1.00	4870.03	\$4,870.03
800.091	CONCRETE WASTE OIL TANK PAD	LS	1.00	2477.61	\$2,477.61
801.132	2" FORCE MAIN	LF	25.00	34.61	\$865.25
801.16	6" PVC SANITARY SEWER (SDR-35)	LF	30.00	27.69	\$830.70
802.23	SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	5453.87	\$5,453.87
802.241	1000 GALLON SEPTIC TANK WITH LIFT STATION	EA	1.00	7060.10	\$7,060.10
822.3201	2" WATER SERVICE	LF	900.00	18.63	\$16,767.00
825.343	SPECIAL WATER SERVICE FACILITY (5000 GALLON WATER TANK & WELL CASING)	LS	1.00	31084.79	\$31,084.79
832.41	TYPE A STEEL SITE BOLLARD	EA	4.00	97.45	\$389.80
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$3,526,666.90</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2019.12  
Contract Type: Contract

**NEW MECHANICS GARAGE -  
LITCHFIELD MAINTENANCE GARAGE  
MILE MARKER 92.7  
11/19/2019 1:00:00 PM**

**Great Falls Construction  
Gorham, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	2000.00	19.65	\$39,300.00
203.21	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED SOILS	CY	100.00	137.50	\$13,750.00
203.24	COMMON BORROW	CY	400.00	18.50	\$7,400.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	1300.00	24.90	\$32,370.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	2050.00	32.90	\$67,445.00
304.105	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	400.00	29.30	\$11,720.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19 MM	Ton	375.00	140.00	\$52,500.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM	Ton	300.00	125.50	\$37,650.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	GA	250.00	15.25	\$3,812.50
419.05	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	550.00	4.90	\$2,695.00
603.04	6" PVC DRAIN SERVICE	LF	40.00	29.00	\$1,160.00
603.05	6" PVC PIPE – ROOF DRAIN OUTLET	LF	40.00	42.90	\$1,716.00
603.06	10 INCH CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE - OPT III	LF	10.00	54.00	\$540.00
603.132	8" CULVERT PIPE OPT III – ROOF DRAIN OUTLET	LF	40.00	51.00	\$2,040.00
604.158	UTILITY VAULT (6,000 GALLON HOLDING TANK)	EA	1.00	23915.00	\$23,915.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	5.00	221.75	\$1,108.75
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	400.00	2.75	\$1,100.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	80.00	70.75	\$5,660.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	Unit	5.00	40.00	\$200.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	Unit	5.00	30.00	\$150.00
633.03	PROPANE SERVICE TRENCH	LF	105.00	17.00	\$1,785.00
655.102	500 KCMIL WIRE	LF	550.00	8.66	\$4,763.00
655.104	#8 AWG WIRE	LF	900.00	1.60	\$1,440.00
655.106	#6 AWG WIRE	LF	120.00	2.91	\$349.20
655.11	#10 AWG WIRE	LF	200.00	1.71	\$342.00
655.12	#12 AWG WIRE	LF	680.00	1.90	\$1,292.00
655.16	FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	900.00	15.00	\$13,500.00
655.2001	1 1/2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	120.00	3.61	\$433.20



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2019.12  
Contract Type: Contract

**NEW MECHANICS GARAGE -  
LITCHFIELD MAINTENANCE GARAGE  
MILE MARKER 92.7  
11/19/2019 1:00:00 PM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.2002	1" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	400.00	3.77	\$1,508.00
655.2003	2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	50.00	7.33	\$366.50
655.201	3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	1000.00	4.75	\$4,750.00
655.202	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	500.00	5.76	\$2,880.00
655.209	4" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	1.00	62.00	\$62.00
655.21	1" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	30.00	7.44	\$223.20
655.2101	1 1/2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	30.00	8.27	\$248.10
655.2102	2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	30.00	9.06	\$271.80
655.31	UNDERGROUND PULL BOX	EA	2.00	983.00	\$1,966.00
655.4	12" X 12" X 6" NEMA 3R JUNCTION BOX	EA	20.00	73.00	\$1,460.00
655.5	2" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	5.00	134.38	\$671.90
655.51	4" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	12.00	100.00	\$1,200.00
655.52	1" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	20.00	35.25	\$705.00
655.53	1 1/2" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	50.00	32.00	\$1,600.00
655.55	3" PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	90.00	47.33	\$4,259.70
655.75	CONCRETE ENCASED CONDUIT	CY	500.00	115.00	\$57,500.00
656.632	30" TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	700.00	4.00	\$2,800.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	335576.00	\$335,576.00
800.01	LITCHFIELD MAINTENANCE GARAGE	LS	1.00	3010155.00	\$3,010,155.00
800.09	CONCRETE GENERATOR PAD	LS	1.00	1826.00	\$1,826.00
800.091	CONCRETE WASTE OIL TANK PAD	LS	1.00	2165.00	\$2,165.00
801.132	2" FORCE MAIN	LF	25.00	41.50	\$1,037.50
801.16	6" PVC SANITARY SEWER (SDR-35)	LF	30.00	41.75	\$1,252.50
802.23	SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	9965.00	\$9,965.00
802.241	1000 GALLON SEPTIC TANK WITH LIFT STATION	EA	1.00	10381.00	\$10,381.00
822.3201	2" WATER SERVICE	LF	900.00	30.80	\$27,720.00
825.343	SPECIAL WATER SERVICE FACILITY (5000 GALLON WATER TANK & WELL CASING)	LS	1.00	31750.00	\$31,750.00
832.41	TYPE A STEEL SITE BOLLARD	EA	4.00	1115.00	\$4,460.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$3,848,896.85</b>